

FILED  
COURT CLERK  
NOV 13 1993  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
NO. 34949-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KEITH EDWARD BERRY,

Appellant.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable Frank E. Cuthbertson, Judge

---

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

RITA J. GRIFFITH  
Attorney for Appellant

1305 N.E. 45th Street, #205  
Seattle, WA 98105  
(206) 547-1742

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR . . . . .	1
B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR . . . . .	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	3
1. Procedural history . . . . .	3
2. Overview . . . . .	4
2. Pre-trial rulings . . . . .	6
3. Hearsay testimony . . . . .	7
4. Testimony of Ms. Neal as a defense witness . . . . .	8
5. Cross-examination of Mr. Berry and the state's rebuttal . . . . .	9
D. ARGUMENT . . . . .	12
1. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT MR. BERRY ASSAULTED MS. NEAL WITH A DEADLY WEAPON . . . . .	12
2. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING TESTIMONIAL HEARSAY . . . . .	16
3. MS. NEAL'S HEARSAY STATEMENTS AND FOREST'S HEARSAY STATEMENTS WERE NOT ADMISSIBLE AS EXCITED UTTERANCES . . . . .	22
4. THE PROSECUTOR'S MISCONDUCT IN FORCING MR. BERRY TO COMMENT ON THE CREDIBILITY OF OTHER WITNESSES DENIED MR. BERRY A FAIR TRIAL AND THE COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT THIS CROSS-EXAMINATION OPENED THE DOOR TO THE ADMISSION OF THE 911 TAPE REPORTING THE INCIDENT . . . . .	26

TABLE OF CONTENTS -- cont'd

	Page
a. Improper cross-examination . .	27
b. Erroneous admission of the 911 tape . . . . .	30
E. CONCLUSION . . . . .	32

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Belgarde,</u> 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988) . . . . .	28
<u>State v. Bland,</u> 71 Wn. App. 365, 860 P.2d 1046 (1993) . . . . .	14
<u>State v. Camarillo,</u> 115 Wn.2d 60, 71, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) . . . . .	27
<u>State v. Casteneda-Perez,</u> 61 Wn. App. 354, 810 P.2d 74, <u>review denied,</u> 118 Wn.2d 1007 (1991) . . . . .	27
<u>State v. Fleming,</u> 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996), <u>review denied,</u> 131 Wn.2d 1018 (1997) . . . . .	28
<u>State v. Gallagher,</u> 112 Wn. App. 601, 51 P.3d 100 (2004) . . . . .	30
<u>State v. Gefeller,</u> 76 Wn.2d 449, 488 P.2d 17 (1969) . . . . .	30
<u>State v. Green,</u> 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) . . . . .	15
<u>State v. Gutierrez,</u> 50 Wn. App. 583, 749 P.2d 213 (1988) . . . . .	29
<u>State v. Heller,</u> 58 Wn. App. 414, 793 P.2d 461 (1990) . . . . .	29
<u>State v. Jerrels,</u> 83 Wn. App. 503, 925 P.2d 209 (1996) . . . . .	27
<u>State v. Lynn,</u> 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992) . . . . .	29
<u>State v. McDaniel.</u> 37 Wn. App. 768, 683 P.2d 231 (1984) . . . . .	31

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** -- cont'd

Page

State v. Rohrich,  
132 Wn.2d 742, 939 P.2d 697 (1997) . . . . 20, 21

State v. Thomas,  
150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004) . . . . . 31

**FEDERAL CASES**

Californal v. Green,  
399 U.S. 149, 90 S. Ct. 1930,  
26 L. Ed. 2d 489 (1970) . . . . . 18

Chapman v. California,  
386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824,  
17 L. Ed. 2d 705 (1967) . . . . . 21

Crawford v. Washington,  
541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354,  
158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004) . . . . . 16-18

In re Winship,  
397 U.S. 358, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368,  
90 S. Ct. 1068 (1970) . . . . . 15

Jackson v. Virginia,  
443 U.S. 307, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560,  
99 S. Ct. 2781 (1979) . . . . . 15

Lowrey v. Collins,  
996 F.2d 779 (5th Cir. 1993) . . . . . 21

Tome v. United States,  
513 U.S. 150, 115 S.Ct. 696,  
130 L. Ed 574 (1995) . . . . . 31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES -- cont'd

Page

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS

5B KARL B. TEGLAND, WASHINGTON PRACTICE: EVIDENCE (Supp. 1997) . . . . .	20
Const. art. 1, §22 . . . . .	29
Const. art, 4, § 16 . . . . .	29
ER 613 . . . . .	31
Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Constitution . . . . .	28
Michael J. Graham, <u>The Confrontation Clause, the Hearsay Rule, and Child Sexual Abuse Prosecutions: The State of the Relationship,</u> 72 MINN. L. REV. 523 (1988) . . . . .	21
James Stephen, <u>A History of the Criminal Law in England,</u> (1883) . . . . .	17
RAP 2.5(a) . . . . .	28
